

HB1304/693329/1

BY: Chair, Anne Arundel County Senators

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1304, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 through 9 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB1304/624532/1), strike in their entirety Amendment Nos. 1, 2, and 3.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 10, after “units;” insert “establishing a certain nonrefundable license renewal fee;”; in line 18, after “license” insert “and a special outdoor entertainment license;” and in line 23, after “employ;” insert “altering the annual salary of the attorney for the Board;”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike “certain sections” and substitute “a certain provision”; in line 10, strike “, 10–204(c),”; in the same line, after “15–112(c)(3)” insert “and (5)(iii)”; in line 29, strike “and”; and in the same line, after “10–103(b)(13)(xv)” insert “, and 10–301(u)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 9 and 10 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 9 through line 30 on page 10, inclusive, and substitute:

“10–301.

(U) IN ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, AN APPLICANT FOR A RENEWAL OF A LICENSE SHALL PAY TO THE LOCAL COLLECTING AGENT A NONREFUNDABLE RENEWAL FEE OF \$50 IN ADDITION TO THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE.”.

On page 9 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 4, strike “**\$200**” and substitute “**\$100**”.

(Over)

On page 11 of the bill, in line 34, after “**(5)**” insert “**(I)**”.

On page 9 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in the last line of Amendment No. 4, strike the second period.

On page 10 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 4, strike beginning with “**(III)**” in line 1 down through “**BOARD**” in line 5; and strike beginning with “shall” in line 20 down through “2008” in line 22 and substitute “may not be applied to any case for which a final judgment has been rendered and for which all judicial appeals have been exhausted before the effective date of this Act”.